PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Data-Glass Oy	11/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oplatek Oy
Street Address:	Kokoojatie 5
City:	Lappavirta
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	97100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11658561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: ksfeatherston@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Franklin

Address Line 1: VENABLE LLP, 575 7TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43289-240646

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Franklin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Data-Glass_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023563 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Data-Glass Oy, a Finland corporation with a principal place of business at Kokoojatte 5, 79100 Leppävirta, Finland ("ASSIGNOR"), are current owners of rights, title and interests in and to a U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/658,561 entitled "Multimode Optical Fiber with Low Differential Mode Delay" ("the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Oplatek Oy, a Finland corporation with a principal place of business at at Kokoojatie, 79100 Leppävirta, United ("ASSIGNEE"); and

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interests in, to and under the Patent, as well as all patents claiming priority thereto including any non-provisional, continuation, reexamination, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue patents thereof (if any), and for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and including all counterpart applications in all foreign countries, and including the right to claim International Convention priority ("Patent Rights").

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interests in, to and under the Patent, and full and all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interests in, to and under said Patent Rights including all rights to see and recover for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby coverants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, subject to a court order from a court of competent jurisdiction, promptly provide ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents, if any, relating to said Patent Rights, and ASSIGNOR will if necessary, tearify as to the same in any patent proceeding, interference or lifigation related to the Patent Rights, and will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representative, any and all papers, unstruments or affidavits which are necessary or required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Patent Rights or otherwise to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized representative of ASSIGNOR has executed this ASSIGNMENT on the date written below.

Date: Leppšvirta 19.11/2009

By 1///////// Title Président

State of: County of YINLAWN

Marney Public

Solis Lyythen Rotary Public District Registrar

REEL: 023563 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 11/24/2009